502089482 10/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Maxwell DONELAN	09/08/2006
Joaquin Andres HOFFER	09/08/2006
Arthur D. KUO	10/10/2006
Douglas J. WEBER	10/25/2006
Qingguo LI	09/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simon Fraser University
Street Address:	8888 University Drive
Internal Address:	Room 2100 North Strand Hall
City:	Burnaby, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5A 1S6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13648350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032284373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: Karolyn@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin L. Russell

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B675 0020/TAR (9081.0005)

REEL: 029102 FRAME: 0800

PATENT

P \$40.00 1364

502089482

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin L. Russell	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Amendment_Technology_Assignment#page1.tif source=Amendment_Technology_Assignment#page2.tif source=Amendment_Technology_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029102 FRAME: 0801

Amendment No.1

This Amendment No.1 (the "Amendment") is effective as of the 10th day of November, 2005, and amends the Technology Assignment and Revenue Sharing Agreement, dated the 21st of October, 2005 (the "TARSA"),

BETWEEN:

SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY, a university continued under the *University Act* (R.S.B.C. 1996 c. 468), having offices at 2100 Strand Hall, 8888 University Drive, Burnaby BC V5A 1S6 ("SFU"),

AND: James Maxwell Donelan, Joaquin Andres Hoffer, Arthur D. Kuo, and Douglas J. Webber

(collectively, the "Developers")

- A. WHEREAS in the time since SFU and the Developers originally entered into the TARSA there has been a patent filed under the Patent Convention Treaty (PCT) filed in relation of the Technology covered by the TARSA that includes certain inventors in addition to the Developers;
- B. WHEREAS the parties wish to have these additional inventors added under the TARSA and share the same rights and responsibilities as the Developers; and
- C. WHEREAS the parties wish to create a mechanism to allow subsequent contributors to the Technology to be added to the TARSA and share the same rights and responsibilities as the Developers;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The following wording is to be appended to paragraph 10.7 of the TARSA:

"Notwithstanding the foregoing, an individual can be added as a Developer under this Agreement on the written request of the Representative to SFU, provided that individual confirms in writing that he/she agrees to accept all the terms of this Agreement, as amended, and, in particular, all the responsibilities and obligations of a Developer under this Agreement. At such time, the Representative will indicate in writing what, if any, impact the addition of a new Developer is to have regarding paragraph 6.2(b)."

PATENT REEL: 029102 FRAME: 0802 2. In all other respects, the terms of the TARSA are reaffirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the dates indicated below, to be effective on the date first above written.

SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY

DEVELOPERS

Michael C. Volker

Jafnes Maxwell Donelan

Date: NOV ~ 7 2006

Date: 2006 27-09

Athur D. Kuo

Date: 10 0c1 006

Douglas J. Webber

Date: 25 Oct. 2006

Acknowledgement

The undersigned hereby confirms that he has read and understood the Technology Assignment and Revenue Sharing Agreement, which became effective on 21st of October, 2005 (the "TARSA"), between Simon Fraser University and Dr. James Maxwell Donelan et al, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to the TARSA, which became effective on 10th day of November, 2005, and hereby agrees to be bound by and accepts the terms of the TARSA, as amended, and accepts all the applicable rights, responsibilities and obligations of a Developer thereunder, to be effective on the date his work with Dr. James Maxwell Donelan commenced.

Qingguo Li

Louis Riel House 104

8888 University Drive Burnaby, BC V5A 1S6

Data Altona D

Cant Och

PATENT REEL: 029102 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 10/10/2012